



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.2730 of 2010

Bharti Airtel Ltd.

Versus

Amravati Municipal Corporation,

through the Commissioner, Amravati, and another

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Shriram Mulik, Counsel, holding for Shri Nikhil Padhye, Counsel for Petitioner.
Shri A.M. Ghogare, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 2nd JANUARY, 2024.

1. It is informed that Shri Nikhil Padhye, learned counsel for the petitioner, is indisposed.
2. Stand over to 16-1-2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)