



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2730 of 2010**

Bharti Airtel Ltd.

vs.

Amravati Municipal Corporation and another.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order  
-----

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Amit Madiwale, AGP for respondent no. 2.

**CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE :- 10<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024.**

Stand over to 24.06.2024 as it is informed that the counsel for  
the petitioner is indisposed.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

*Andurkar.*